ZONE B

GL1 car park.				
Charging hours - Monday to Saturday: 9am to 3pm				
No change proposed				
Parking period	Existing	No		
	charge	Change		
Up to 2.5 hours	£4.00	£4.00		

Great Western Road car park.				
Charging hours - Monday to Sunday: 7AM-6PM				
Existing and proposed charges for car park	Great We	stern Road		
Parking period	Existing charge	New charge		

Up to 1 hour £2.40 Up to 2 hours £3.50 Up to 3 hours £4.60 Up to 4 hours All day charge to be increased over 2 years to match other All Day £3.20 £5.00 zone B car parks @ £8 Sunday up to 1 hour £1.50 Sunday All Day £2.20 £2.20 Season ticket 12 weeks Season ticket charge will increase as daily rate rises £347.00

Hare Lane North car park.

Charging hours - Monday to Sunday: 7am to 6pm.

Existing and proposed charges for Hare Lane North car park

Parking period	Existing	New	
	charge	charge	
Up to 1 hour			
Up to 2 hours		£2.40	
Up to 3 hours		£3.50	
Up to 4 hours	£2.20	£4.60	
All Day Up to 6pm	£3.00	£5.00	All day charge to be increased over 2 years to match other
			zone B car parks @ £8
Sunday Up to 1 hour	£1.10	£1.50	
Sunday All Day up to 6pm	£2.00	£2.20	
12 Weeks Season Ticket	£216.00	£347.00	Season ticket charge will increase as daily rate rises